

CS No. 308/19
JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

17.07.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar along with plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Naval Kautsa for defendants No. 1 to 10.
Defendants No. 11 and 12 in person.

Replication filed. Copy supplied to ld. counsel for defendants No. 1 to 10.

Service of summons has been effected upon defendants NO. 11, 13 and 14 whereas summons issued to defendants No. 17, 18 and 19 have been received back unserved.

Written statement of defendants No. 11 and 12 be filed within 30 days with advance copy to plaintiff/ counsel.

Since summons issued to defendants No. 15 and 16 were received back unserved so plaintiff is directed to verify and file fresh address of remaining defendants and take steps afresh for issuing summons to defendants No. 15 to 19 returnable on **17.09.2019**.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /17.07.2019