

07.11.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Vinod Kumar, representative of Dwarka Court Bar Association along with plaintiff Shri Jai Narain and defendant Shri Jai Singh.

Since Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs and defendants are not present in court so matter is adjourned to **20.01.2020** for filing formal application for impleading LRs of Late Vidya Devi and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/07.11.2019