

CS No. 308/19  
JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

20.01.2020

Present : Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar along with plaintiff No.1.  
Advocate Sh. Naval Kautsa for defendants No. 1 to 10  
along with defendant No.1.  
None for defendants No. 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16.  
Defendants No. 17 and 18 are still unserved.

Application under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed for impleading legal heirs of defendant No.17 Smt. Vidya Devi who has been wrongly impleaded though she was dead on the date of filing of suit.

Notice of application to LRs of Smt. Vidya Devi and summons to defendants No. 17 and 18 be issued on filing of PF and RC returnable on **18.03.2020**.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /20.01.2020