

10)
CS DJ ADJ/308/2019
JAI NARAIN AND ORS
Versus
JAI SINGH AND ORS

02.09.2020

At 10:19 a.m.

**Present: Advocate Shri Sudhanshu Tomar for plaintiffs.
Advocate Shri Joginder Sehrawat for defendants No.1 to
10.
None for defendants No. 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 & 19.**

Notice of application under Order I Rule 10 CPC issued to defendant No. 18 and LRs (i) to (iv) of defendant No.17 Smt. Vidya Devi for 18.03.2020 have been received back unserved.

Plaintiff's counsel requests next date for furnishing Whatsapp number, e-mail ID and fresh address of defendant No. 18 and LRs of defendant No.17.

Matter is adjourned to **05.11.2020** for further proceedings.

**Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 02.09.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**