

8)

**CS DJ ADJ/308/2019**

JAI NARAIN AND ORS

versus

JAI SINGH AND ORS

20.07.2021

**MATTER IS BEING TAKEN THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING VIA  
CISCO WEBEX**

Present: Shri Neeraj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants No.1 to 10.

In view of office order No. 372/RG/DHC/2021 dated 28.06.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the order No. 13240-13354/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 29.06.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi matter stands adjourned for **31.08.2021.**

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi  
20.07.2021