

CS DJ ADJ 308/19  
JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

28.01.2022

**Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 with Endst. No. 2-33/RG/DHC dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 1325-1451/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2022 dated 13.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.**

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. D.V. Khatri, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 10.  
Sh. Karamveer Tokas, Ld. Counsel for LR(s) of defendant no. 17.

Ld. Counsel for LR(s) of defendant no. 17 has filed fresh Vakalatnama today and he seeks time to file WS as he seeks some time to go through revenue records. In the interest of justice, time is granted. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also seeks some time to file reply to the pending applications moved on behalf of defendants. At request, time is granted.

Put up for filing WS on behalf of remaining defendants and reply to the pending applications with advance copy to opposite parties and for arguments on the pending applications on **06.05.2022**.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**28.01.2022 (A)**