

32

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

06.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, ld.counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff Sh. Jai Narain.  
Sh. D.V.Khatri, ld. Counsel for Defendants no.1 to  
10 alongwith Sh. Jai Singh and Sh. Sanjeev Kumar,  
defendants no.1 and 2 in person  
Sh. Karamveer Tokas, ld. LAC for defendant no.17.

Written statement has already been filed on behalf of  
defendant no.17(i) to (iv) alongwith reply to the interim  
application u/o VIII R 1 CPC.

Reply has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff u/o  
VII R 11 CPC, XII R 6 CPC and u/s. 11 r/w Section 151 CPC  
heard.

Part arguments on the applications have been heard.

Put up for further arguments on **29.08.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**06.05.2022**