

30

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

**29.08.2022**

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Karamveer Tokas and Sh. Vikas Chhikara, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 17.  
Sh. D.V. Khatri, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 10.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 10 has supplied the copy of order of Hon'ble High Court where order of the Court passed on 02.12.2021 has been assailed by way of first appeal. He has further submitted that though there is no stay on the proceedings, one adjournment may be granted in the interest of justice as the first appeal is pending for 29.10.2022 and thereafter, the rest of the arguments qua the applications u/o VII R 11 of CPC, XII R 6 of CPC read with Section 151 of CPC may be completed as the decision in appeal might have bearing on the decision of the present applications. In the interest of justice, one adjournment is granted for hearing the applications.

Put up for further arguments on **15.11.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**29.08.2022 (A)**