

21

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs.
Sh. D.V. Khatri, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 1 to 10.
Sh. Karamveer Tokas, Ld. Counsel for LRs of
defendant no. 17.

Ld. Counsels have jointly requested for
adjourning the matter. In the interest of justice, request for
adjournment is granted. Put up for purpose already fixed on
06.02.2023.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
15.11.2022 (A)