

21

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

06.02.2023

Present: Plaintiff Jai Narain in person.
Sh. Harshad Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants no. 1 to 10 along with defendant
no. 1.
Sh. Karamveer Tokas, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
defendant no. 17.

It has been submitted on behalf of defendants no. 1 to 10 that main Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 10 who was arguing the matter on behalf of the said defendants is not available today and Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 10 has requested for an adjournment. He has also submitted that the present matter is also pending for orders before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Considering the facts and circumstances, request for adjournment is granted. Put up for purpose already fixed and further proceedings on **15.05.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.02.2023 (A)