

26

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

**15.05.2023**

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.  
Sh. S.S. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 7.

An application under Order XXII R 3 of CPC has been filed for impleadment of LRs of Plaintiff no. 3. Same is taken on record.

I have heard the parties and perused the application.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 7 has submitted that he has no objection if the said application is allowed.

Considering the submissions made, application under Order XXII R 3 of CPC is therefore, allowed and LRs of Plaintiff no. 3 Sh. Bijender Singh are impleaded in the present suit.

Plaintiffs are directed to file amended memo of parties by the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.08.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**15.05.2023 (A)**