

5

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for Defendants no. 1 to 10 through VC.
Sh. S.S. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 17.

An application under Section 151 of CPC for recalling of order dated 15.05.2023 filed. Same is taken on record and copy supplied.

At this stage, it has been submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing for Defendant no. 17 that on the last date of hearing, his appearance was inadvertently marked for Defendant no. 7 but he has been appearing for Defendant no. 17. Considering the submissions made, the presence is corrected and read accordingly.

Let the matter come up for arguments on the application under Section 151 of CPC on **07.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.11.2023 (A)