

21

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

**07.02.2024**

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.  
Sh. Dharamvir, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 to 10 through VC.  
Sh. Prajwal Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 17.

Reply has been filed by the Plaintiffs to the application of the Defendants no. 1 to 10 under Section 151 of CPC. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let the matter come up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **27.04.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**07.02.2024 (A)**