

3

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

14.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.
Sh. D.V. Khatri, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 to 10
through VC.
Sh. Aniket, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 7.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that the matter is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi with respect to the order passed on the application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC by this Court.

It is further submitted that other applications are pending before this Court for adjudication namely applications under Order VII R 11 of CPC, Order XII R 6 of CPC and under Section 11 of the CPC, all moved on behalf of the Defendants.

Let the matter come up for arguments on the aforesaid pending applications on **20.11.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
14.08.2024 (A)