

24 CS DJ ADJ 308/19
JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

19.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
None for defendants.

Plaintiff requests for adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

In view of the above, no adverse order is being passed and matter is adjourned.

Put up on 20.05.2025 for arguments on the pending applications moved by defendants.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.02.2025