

18

CS DJ ADJ 308/19

JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

**20.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.  
Mr. D.V. Khatri, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 to 10  
through VC.  
Mr. Shyam Sunder, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 17.

Ld. Counsels for the parties have requested an adjournment to address arguments.

Therefore, at joint request, put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for arguments on the pending applications on **22.07.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**20.05.2025 (A)**