

CS DJ ADJ 308/19
JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar, Sh. Vaibhav Sharma and Sh. Lakshay Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1 to 10 through VC.
Sh. Karamveer Tokas, Ld. Counsel for LR's of Defendant no.17.

Application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

After some arguments, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1 to defendant no.10 does not wish to press the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC and seeks to reserve the right to raise the grounds of the application at the stage of framing of issues/deciding the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC, since certain other documents, other than those filed with the plaint, are to be relied upon and looked upon during arguments.

Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Application is disposed off.

List this matter for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC, as also, on application under Section 11 of CPC on **15.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.07.2025