

35 CS DJ ADJ 308/19
JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar and Sh. Ayush Tomar
Ld. counsels for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Aman Bhardwaj and Sh. Kshitiz Singh
Ld. proxy counsels for the defendant.
Ms. Kalpana and Sh. Jasbir Singh Ld. counsels for
defendant no. 10 through VC.

Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant is seeking
adjournment in the present matter.

Last opportunity given to address arguments on all
pending applications on **14.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.10.2025