

16 CS DJ ADJ 308/19
JAI NARAIN AND ORS Vs. JAI SINGH AND ORS

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Tomar and Sh. Ayush Tomar, Ld. Counsel
for Plaintiff.

Sh. D.V. Khatri and Sh. Harshad Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no.1 to 10.

Sh. Karamveer and Sh. Akshansh, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
Defendant no.17.

During the course of arguments, it has been clarified that CS
70/1997 and CS 442/2012 decided by Ms. Snigdha Sarvaria, Ld. Civil
Judge, Central, Delhi, referred to in the application under Order 12 Rule
6 of CPC are one and the same suit.

Arguments have been heard.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation under
Mediation for Nation Project 2.0 for **01.04.2026** at **02.30 PM** and before
the court for report on **05.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026